

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Garfield Avenue Sidewalk Project from Spring Street to
Center Street**

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B7-0763

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Marwan AlAbbasi Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING THE GRADING BEHIND SIDEWALK AND THE REMOVAL OF THE ASPHALT CONCRETE PILE]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	110	50.00	5,500.00	30.00	3,300.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	40	100.00	4,000.00	22.00	880.00
8	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	160	150.00	24,000.00	79.25	12,680.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	200	8.00	1,600.00	11.25	2,250.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	220	6.00	1,320.00	11.25	2,475.00
11	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	425	25.00	10,625.00	5.00	2,125.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	450	25.00	11,250.00	16.00	7,200.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	3,800	8.00	30,400.00	4.50	17,100.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A-MODIFIED)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
15	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
16	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
17	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [TRANSITION STRUCTURE]	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
18	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [SPLASH PAD STRUCTURE]	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
19	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [PORTION OF CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL]	SQFT	250	25.00	6,250.00	6.00	1,500.00
20	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [4'X4' TRUNCATED DOME PANEL PER CRS 403 AND GRIND EXISTING RAMP LIP FROM 1" CF TO 0" CF]	SQFT	16	60.00	960.00	40.00	640.00
21	000003	SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1)	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
22	000003	MODIFIED SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1 @ 60 DEGREE ANGLE)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
23	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE	LF	130	35.00	4,550.00	25.00	3,250.00
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	570	6.00	3,420.00	3.00	1,710.00
25	840666	PAINT TRAFFIC MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	70	4.00	280.00	6.00	420.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	120	8.00	960.00	5.00	600.00
27	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	200.00	600.00	200.00	600.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-27				146,715.00		91,030.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Garfield Avenue Sidewalk Project from Spring Street to
Center Street**

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B7-0763

					Contreras Construction Co. Indio, CA 92201		B&T Works Inc. Wildomar, CA 92595	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING THE GRADING BEHIND SIDEWALK AND THE REMOVAL OF THE ASPHALT CONCRETE PILE]	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	110	10.00	1,100.00	40.00	4,400.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	40	50.00	2,000.00	65.00	2,600.00
8	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	160	90.00	14,400.00	110.00	17,600.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	200	9.00	1,800.00	17.00	3,400.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	220	12.40	2,728.00	14.00	3,080.00
11	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	425	4.50	1,912.50	7.50	3,187.50
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	450	16.00	7,200.00	19.00	8,550.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	3,800	4.00	15,200.00	4.00	15,200.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A-MODIFIED)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
15	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	2	2,800.00	5,600.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
16	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	1,300.00	2,600.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
17	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [TRANSITION STRUCTURE]	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	900.00	900.00
18	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [SPLASH PAD STRUCTURE]	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	650.00	650.00
19	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [PORTION OF CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL]	SQFT	250	8.00	2,000.00	9.00	2,250.00
20	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [4'X4' TRUNCATED DOME PANEL PER CRS 403 AND GRIND EXISTING RAMP LIP FROM 1" CF TO 0" CF]	SQFT	16	75.00	1,200.00	50.00	800.00
21	000003	SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1)	EA	3	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
22	000003	MODIFIED SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1 @ 60 DEGREE ANGLE)	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
23	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE	LF	130	85.00	11,050.00	35.00	4,550.00
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	570	3.25	1,852.50	3.50	1,995.00
25	840666	PAINT TRAFFIC MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	70	6.00	420.00	3.50	245.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	120	4.75	570.00	4.50	540.00
27	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	175.00	525.00	150.00	450.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-27				96,158.00		98,897.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Garfield Avenue Sidewalk Project from Spring Street to
Center Street**

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B7-0763

					IPS San Bernardino, CA 92423		Kormx, Inc. Walnut, CA 91789	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING THE GRADING BEHIND SIDEWALK AND THE REMOVAL OF THE ASPHALT CONCRETE PILE]	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	110	47.60	5,236.00	90.00	9,900.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	40	67.60	2,704.00	80.00	3,200.00
8	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	160	92.60	14,816.00	100.00	16,000.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	200	9.60	1,920.00	9.00	1,800.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	220	10.10	2,222.00	45.00	9,900.00
11	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	425	7.00	2,975.00	4.50	1,912.50
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	450	18.00	8,100.00	29.00	13,050.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	3,800	5.00	19,000.00	4.00	15,200.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A-MODIFIED)	EA	1	4,960.00	4,960.00	600.00	600.00
15	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	2	3,360.00	6,720.00	600.00	1,200.00
16	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
17	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [TRANSITION STRUCTURE]	EA	1	400.00	400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
18	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [SPLASH PAD STRUCTURE]	EA	1	400.00	400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
19	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [PORTION OF CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL]	SQFT	250	8.00	2,000.00	8.00	2,000.00
20	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [4'X4' TRUNCATED DOME PANEL PER CRS 403 AND GRIND EXISTING RAMP LIP FROM 1" CF TO 0" CF]	SQFT	16	33.00	528.00	45.00	720.00
21	000003	SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1)	EA	3	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
22	000003	MODIFIED SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1 @ 60 DEGREE ANGLE)	EA	1	1,440.00	1,440.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
23	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE	LF	130	45.00	5,850.00	30.00	3,900.00
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	570	3.10	1,767.00	7.00	3,990.00
25	840666	PAINT TRAFFIC MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	70	5.60	392.00	5.00	350.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	120	4.50	540.00	3.00	360.00
27	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	168.00	504.00	150.00	450.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-27				100,624.00		104,732.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Garfield Avenue Sidewalk Project from Spring Street to
Center Street**

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B7-0763

					Landmark Site Contractors Perris, CA 92570		Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	500.00	500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	2,760.00	2,760.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING THE GRADING BEHIND SIDEWALK AND THE REMOVAL OF THE ASPHALT CONCRETE PILE]	LS	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	110	21.10	2,321.00	90.00	9,900.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	40	41.10	1,644.00	97.00	3,880.00
8	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	160	93.20	14,912.00	71.00	11,360.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	200	23.00	4,600.00	20.00	4,000.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	220	22.00	4,840.00	12.40	2,728.00
11	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	425	9.00	3,825.00	4.30	1,827.50
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	450	18.60	8,370.00	16.00	7,200.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	3,800	2.80	10,640.00	3.10	11,780.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A-MODIFIED)	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
15	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	2	900.00	1,800.00	2,450.00	4,900.00
16	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
17	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [TRANSITION STRUCTURE]	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	630.00	630.00
18	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [SPLASH PAD STRUCTURE]	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,780.00	1,780.00
19	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [PORTION OF CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL]	SQFT	250	14.00	3,500.00	6.30	1,575.00
20	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [4'X4' TRUNCATED DOME PANEL PER CRS 403 AND GRIND EXISTING RAMP LIP FROM 1" CF TO 0" CF]	SQFT	16	50.00	800.00	33.00	528.00
21	000003	SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1)	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	6,600.00
22	000003	MODIFIED SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1 @ 60 DEGREE ANGLE)	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
23	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE	LF	130	57.20	7,436.00	56.00	7,280.00
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	570	3.10	1,767.00	3.00	1,710.00
25	840666	PAINT TRAFFIC MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	70	5.60	392.00	6.00	420.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	120	4.60	552.00	4.50	540.00
27	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	170.00	510.00	170.00	510.00
PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-27						105,809.00		110,158.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Garfield Avenue Sidewalk Project from Spring Street to
Center Street**

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B7-0763

					Grand Pacific Contractors, Inc. Corona, CA 92880		JDC INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91731	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING THE GRADING BEHIND SIDEWALK AND THE REMOVAL OF THE ASPHALT CONCRETE PILE]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	110	25.00	2,750.00	130.00	14,300.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	40	65.00	2,600.00	80.00	3,200.00
8	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	160	89.00	14,240.00	102.00	16,320.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	200	22.00	4,400.00	28.00	5,600.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	220	38.50	8,470.00	38.00	8,360.00
11	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	425	5.10	2,167.50	11.00	4,675.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	450	22.50	10,125.00	24.00	10,800.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	3,800	4.10	15,580.00	3.40	12,920.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A-MODIFIED)	EA	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
15	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00
16	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	1,950.00	3,900.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
17	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [TRANSITION STRUCTURE]	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
18	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [SPLASH PAD STRUCTURE]	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
19	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [PORTION OF CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL]	SQFT	250	9.00	2,250.00	11.00	2,750.00
20	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [4'X4' TRUNCATED DOME PANEL PER CRS 403 AND GRIND EXISTING RAMP LIP FROM 1" CF TO 0" CF]	SQFT	16	62.50	1,000.00	25.00	400.00
21	000003	SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1)	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	1,700.00	5,100.00
22	000003	MODIFIED SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1 @ 60 DEGREE ANGLE)	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
23	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE	LF	130	45.00	5,850.00	23.08	3,000.40
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	570	3.00	1,710.00	2.75	1,567.50
25	840666	PAINT TRAFFIC MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	70	5.50	385.00	5.00	350.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	120	4.40	528.00	4.00	480.00
27	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	165.00	495.00	150.00	450.00
PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-27						120,850.50		131,222.90

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Garfield Avenue Sidewalk Project from Spring Street to
Center Street**

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B7-0763

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		EBS, INC. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,861.25	2,861.25
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	100.00	100.00	600.00	600.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,757.50	4,757.50	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING THE GRADING BEHIND SIDEWALK AND THE REMOVAL OF THE ASPHALT CONCRETE PILE]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	110	117.00	12,870.00	79.00	8,690.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	100.00	100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	40	105.00	4,200.00	90.00	3,600.00
8	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	160	105.00	16,800.00	90.00	14,400.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	200	12.00	2,400.00	25.00	5,000.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	220	34.00	7,480.00	35.00	7,700.00
11	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	425	6.50	2,762.50	8.25	3,506.25
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	450	25.00	11,250.00	19.00	8,550.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	3,800	4.00	15,200.00	3.20	12,160.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A-MODIFIED)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
15	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
16	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
17	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [TRANSITION STRUCTURE]	EA	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
18	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [SPLASH PAD STRUCTURE]	EA	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
19	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [PORTION OF CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL]	SQFT	250	5.50	1,375.00	12.00	3,000.00
20	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [4'X4' TRUNCATED DOME PANEL PER CRS 403 AND GRIND EXISTING RAMP LIP FROM 1" CF TO 0" CF]	SQFT	16	95.00	1,520.00	150.00	2,400.00
21	000003	SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1)	EA	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	2,400.00	7,200.00
22	000003	MODIFIED SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1 @ 60 DEGREE ANGLE)	EA	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
23	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE	LF	130	55.00	7,150.00	55.00	7,150.00
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	570	4.00	2,280.00	3.00	1,710.00
25	840666	PAINT TRAFFIC MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	70	2.00	140.00	5.25	367.50
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	120	2.00	240.00	4.25	510.00
27	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	125.00	375.00	165.00	495.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-27				132,000.00		134,900.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Garfield Avenue Sidewalk Project from Spring Street to
Center Street**

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B7-0763

					Southland Construction Irvine, CA 92602			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00		0.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	100.00	100.00		0.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00		0.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING THE GRADING BEHIND SIDEWALK AND THE REMOVAL OF THE ASPHALT CONCRETE PILE]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	110	60.00	6,600.00		0.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00		0.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	40	100.00	4,000.00		0.00
8	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	160	300.00	48,000.00		0.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	200	3.00	600.00		0.00
10	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	220	100.00	22,000.00		0.00
11	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	425	5.00	2,125.00		0.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	450	40.00	18,000.00		0.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	3,800	3.00	11,400.00		0.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A-MODIFIED)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
15	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
16	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
17	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [TRANSITION STRUCTURE]	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
18	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [SPLASH PAD STRUCTURE]	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00
19	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [PORTION OF CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL]	SQFT	250	10.00	2,500.00		0.00
20	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [4'X4' TRUNCATED DOME PANEL PER CRS 403 AND GRIND EXISTING RAMP LIP FROM 1" CF TO 0" CF]	SQFT	16	10.00	160.00		0.00
21	000003	SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1)	EA	3	100.00	300.00		0.00
22	000003	MODIFIED SIDEWALK DRAIN (SSPWC STD. 151-1 @ 60 DEGREE ANGLE)	EA	1	150.00	150.00		0.00
23	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE	LF	130	40.00	5,200.00		0.00
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	570	10.00	5,700.00		0.00
25	840666	PAINT TRAFFIC MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	70	10.00	700.00		0.00
26	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	120	2.00	240.00		0.00
27	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	3.00	9.00		0.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-27				166,784.00		0.00

Subcontractors

Project: Garfield Avenue Sidewalk Project, from Spring Street to Center Street

Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder: Marwan AlAbbasi

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Inland Paving Inc.	6, 8, 9, 10
JP Striping Inc.	2, 4, 25, 26, 27